

**Bid Summary**  
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: American Ave. Shoulder Improvements - Placer Ave. to Madera Ave.  
Contract No.: 22-02-C

Bid Opening: 6/16/2022  
Award Date: 7/12/2022

- Bidders**
- Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc., 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA 93725
  - Cal Valley Construction, Inc. 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722
  - RE Mason Engineering, 1195 West Shaw, #D, Fresno, CA 93711
  - Emmett Valley Construction, 3652 W. Kearney Blvd, Fresno, CA 93706
  - Emmett's Excavation, Inc., 1477 Manlio Ave, Clovis, CA 93611
  - Teichert, 400 Sunrise Ave. Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661
  - Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706
  - Papich Construction, 398 Sunrise Terrace, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
  - Avicon Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636
  - Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 1071 E. Nebraska Ave. Selma, CA 93662
  - American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Ave., Fresno, CA 93711

Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.	Cal Valley Construction	RE Mason Engineering	Emmett Valley Construction	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	Teichert	Granite Construction	Papich Construction	Avicon Construction, Inc.	Dawson-Mauldin, LLC	American Paving Co.
Subcontractors Apco Statewide Safety Services Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Trinity Engineering Laboratories, Inc. Safety Striping Service Tanney Transport	Construction, Inc. KRC Safety Co., Inc. ABSL Construction Central Striping Service, Inc.	Subcontractors Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc Central Striping Service Inc	Subcontractors Asphalt Dike Construction DBA APCO Statewide Safety Systems Safety Striping Service	Subcontractors Safety Striping Service, Inc.	Subcontractors ANRAK Corporation Central Striping Service Inc.	Company Force Traffic Control Inc Pavement Recycling Systems Inc. Safety Striping Service Inc.	Subcontractors Central Striping Service, Inc.	Subcontractors Central Striping Service	Subcontractors Safety Striping Service, Inc. Statewide Safety Systems Clay Miranda Trucking, Inc.	Subcontractors KRC Safety Co., Inc. Central Striping Service ABSL Construction

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11	
				ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	75,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
2	2	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,152.82	\$2,305.64	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
3	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$242,500.00	\$242,500.00	\$444,000.00	\$444,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$337,437.50	\$337,437.50	\$488,000.00	\$488,000.00	\$168,791.30	\$168,791.30	\$192,500.00	\$192,500.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
4	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,178.68	\$9,178.68	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
5	1	LS	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,796.78	\$3,796.78	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
6	1,000	\$	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT FILING FEE	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
7	1	LS	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$271.19	\$271.19	\$200.50	\$200.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	1	LS	DUST CONTROL PLAN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,410.23	\$1,410.23	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,305.92	\$21,305.92	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	13,050	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - FINAL PAY ITEM	\$35.00	\$456,750.00	\$19.00	\$247,950.00	\$20.00	\$261,000.00	\$25.00	\$326,250.00	\$31.00	\$404,550.00	\$39.00	\$508,950.00	\$25.00	\$326,250.00	\$35.00	\$456,750.00	\$45.66	\$595,863.00	\$30.00	\$391,500.00	\$28.00	\$365,400.00	\$37.10	\$484,155.00
11	3,300	CY	SHOULDER BACKING - FINAL PAY ITEM	\$30.00	\$99,000.00	\$18.00	\$59,400.00	\$18.00	\$59,400.00	\$60.00	\$198,000.00	\$42.00	\$138,600.00	\$28.50	\$94,050.00	\$65.00	\$214,500.00	\$27.00	\$89,100.00	\$33.02	\$108,966.00	\$13.00	\$42,900.00	\$55.00	\$181,500.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00
12	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,288.19	\$11,288.19	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	9,800	CY	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - FINAL PAY ITEM	\$65.00	\$637,000.00	\$60.00	\$588,000.00	\$49.00	\$480,200.00	\$73.00	\$715,400.00	\$70.00	\$686,000.00	\$91.00	\$891,800.00	\$55.00	\$539,000.00	\$70.00	\$686,000.00	\$63.52	\$622,496.00	\$88.00	\$862,400.00	\$87.00	\$852,600.00	\$76.00	\$744,800.00
14	11,200	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$105.00	\$1,176,000.00	\$93.00	\$1,041,600.00	\$89.00	\$996,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,232,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$113.00	\$1,265,600.00	\$103.00	\$1,153,600.00	\$90.50	\$1,013,600.00	\$131.25	\$1,470,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,624,000.00	\$139.00	\$1,556,800.00	\$133.00	\$1,489,600.00
15	70	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.36	\$4,225.20	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
16	12	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$244.98	\$2,939.76	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
17	725	SY	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	\$60.00	\$43,500.00	\$50.00	\$36,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$13.00	\$9,425.00	\$15.00	\$10,875.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$14.27	\$10,345.75	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$39.00	\$28,275.00	\$26.00	\$18,850.00
18	15	TON	TACK COAT	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$528.92	\$7,933.80	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	1	LS	SMALL ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (RIP-RAP) WITH EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,945.75	\$4,945.75	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	11	EA	CLASS 1 FLEXIBLE POST	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$61.00	\$671.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$137.94	\$1,517.34	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
21	1	EA	RELOCATE SIGN POST	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$206.90	\$206.90	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
22	82	LF	PAINT DIKE (WHITE)	\$3.00	\$246.00	\$13.00	\$1,066.00	\$2.00	\$164.00	\$2.00	\$164.00	\$13.50	\$1,107.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$2.00	\$164.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$2.76	\$226.32	\$3.25	\$266.50	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$2.00	\$164.00
23	60,730	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	\$0.65	\$39,474.50	\$0.80	\$48,584.00	\$0.40	\$24,292.00	\$0.45	\$27,328.50	\$0.90	\$54,657.00	\$0.80	\$48,584.00	\$0.45	\$27,328.50	\$0.75	\$45,547.50	\$0.62	\$37,652.60	\$0.50	\$30,365.00	\$0.77	\$46,762.10	\$0.45	\$27,328.50
24	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$152,287.50	\$152,287.50	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$144,436.44	\$144,436.44	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-24)</b>				<b>\$2,810,350.50</b>	<b>\$2,664,020.00</b>	<b>\$2,678,496.00</b>	<b>\$2,894,250.00</b>	<b>\$3,059,495.00</b>	<b>\$3,140,019.00</b>	<b>\$3,150,835.00</b>	<b>\$3,236,281.50</b>	<b>\$3,306,102.79</b>	<b>\$3,458,537.00</b>	<b>\$3,526,561.10</b>	<b>\$3,792,497.50</b>												